Selective hydrogenation …….. by S.Narayanan,  Bulletin of the Catalysis Society of India 2 (2003)107-121
Selective Hydrogenation of Unsaturated Aldehydes and Ketones
S. Narayanan
Inorganic and Physical Chemistry Division, Indian Institute of Chemical Technology,
Hyderabad 500 007, India
Abstract
Selective hydrogenation of α, β unsaturated aldehydes, ketones and esters, in general, is
useful in perfumery, hardening of fats, drugs and in synthesis of organic chemical

surface area,  dispersion and crystallite
size. The  objective  of the present study
is to understand how HT supported
metals work as catalysts for selective
hydrogenation  reactions involving
simple  molecules such as acetone,
phenol, acrolein as well as complex
molecules of olefinic aldehydes and
ketones.
Table 1
Cell parameters and phases of HTx  identified by XRD
___________________________________________________________________
Code   Sample   Al/Al+Mg    Cell Constants           Phase identified
                                                    a              c                   XRD
--------------------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------
   A     HT0.15        0.15        3.088        24.243        HT, boehmite*
   B     HT0.20        0.20        3.078        23.781        HT
   C     HT0.25        0.25        3.058        23.265        HT
   D     HT0.30        0.30        3.050        22.291        HT
   E     HT0.35        0.35         3.042        22.743        HT
________________________________________________________________________
Boehmite (ASTM File No.21-1307)
.
5. Selective Hydrogenation of Acetone